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S.G.25/20. The Magistrate’s Office

Scuth Georgia, -

SlstlJanuary 1920.

Sir,

I have the honour to forward herewith my
report on the Whale oil Industry at Scuth Georgia
for the half year ended 31st. December 1919.
The c riginal has been sent direct tc the Under

Secretary of State for the Colonies according tc
instructic ns.

1 have the honour tc be,

Sir,

Your obedient servant,

Magistrate.

He no urable,

The Colonial Secretary,

FALKLAND ISLANDS.
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The couth Georgia co. ltd.

umber of hales captured by the above company
ana quantities of the various grades of Gil, produced curingand Guano,
the period from let of July to 31st December 1919:

Total: 1 2 71 119 9 20 2
Oil Production:

Total: 3502 16C3 2872 258 5623 8314 II

Guano Production:

Total ft

are

di?i December 1919.

2 
0

July: 
August: 
September: 
October: 
November:
December:

T1 ue:
C
1
6
2

15
47

ii
ii
II
it
t;

2:
(

28
88
94

269
1124

452
273
606

1212
875

Sperm: 
0 
0

3:
0•

82
282
574

1934

H’Back:
0
0 
0 
9
1
6

July:
August:
September:
October: 
i.ovember: 
December:

Di □ :
C
2
6

18
28
65

Sperm:
0
0
0
0
23
0

Sp.Oil:
C 
0 
0

56 
0 
0

4: 
0 

84
141
33
0
0

July:
August:
September:
October:
Dovember:
December:

Total:
0
3

12
24
44

119

Right: 
0 
0 
0 
0 c 
1

0: 
o

79
264
385
556

2218

works manager.

4218
Total output of

80Ci bags 
ii 
it 

ii 
ii 

Fl

Total:
0 barrels

191
575
850

1422
5276

Gil 
Guano

Oil exported during the period:
Guano
Oil awaiting shipment on the 31st December
Guano - - “ - -

8314 barrels
4218 begs
1191 barrels

0
12462 barrels
4218 bags.

be solemnly declare that the foregoing particulars 
to the test of our knowledge accurate.

.Leith harbour, 
bouLh Georgia, 31THE SOUTH GEORGIA CO, LTD.

I

dur i ng tlie period:
_ n „



® H A L I J] g 4 PERIOD: From 1st of JULY, 1919
SOUTH GEORGIA. To

The following statement shows the number and kind of
vmales captured with the quantity of oil of various grades,
guano etc. obtained therefrom during the above period by

THE T0NSBERGS 5 : HALING COMPANY.

Ho. and kind of WHALES :
RIGHT. SBERH. BLUE. H’BAOK.FIN. TOTAL.

JULY: 0 0 0 0 C 0

AUGUST: 3 0 7 3 0 13

SETTEMBER: 0 0 17 2 0 19

OCTOBER: 0 0 4 27 0 31

NOVEMBER: 0 2 2513 I 41

DECEMBER: e -e — 34— 4-
TOTAL: ----- 75--------1-40- -5~ -195—------5—

ETC. :0 I L

QUALITY. BARRELS. GUANO.

No. 0 2457

H I 1470

n II 2849
700 . 0kg.

TT III 1522

IV 2186

SPERM/S1.0IL 116
TOTAL: 10600 0700 kg.

£ 31800-0-0Estimated value of total production :
Amount of Oil produced during the period: 10600 brls.

<Amount of Oil exported during the period: 19290 !T

Amount of Oil awaiting shipment on the 31st of Dcbr.: 4402 brls.

3.Number of Whalers employed
I solemnly declare that the foregoing particulars are to the

best of my knowledge accurate.
Husvik Harbour 31st December 1919

Manager.

RIGHT
WHALE BONE.

31st of DECEMBER, 1919.



SOUTH GEORGIA:- Semester ended December 31st 1

CO I IP. All IA ARGr^WU DS P HSCA: -

% H A L E S:-

Blue* Pin* Humpback* Gel T0T.AL:-Right* Sperm
July* 1 1n 110 G0

8«Ik 11aJ>
Sept* 15 1 1£££a £
Oct* £ ££ £ 0£
•I ovemb 1 0 £ £££ £ ,29

£ 1£L2& 72 0

P R 0 D U 0 T I 0 H:-OIL

cf barrels of:-No

3/4 SperaoilIt Sperm*<•* a 3
1872 3603 03150 1283 0

Total Euribor of barrels produced during- the semester:- 1010(

Number of barrels exported durin the semester:- 2080f

Total amount awaiting shipment on Dec* 31st :- 9158

I solemnly declare that the foregoing particulars arc
to the best of my knowledge accurate*

;i an ger.

£_

Grytviken, December 31st t 1919*
COili^ANiA Ar'.Al.-'A, :.\i A LI r-c

^HALHG*

Doo emb q 

Au.^ust*

£

The following statement shews the number and kind of whales captured, v/itln the quantity of the various grades of oil ex­tractor therefrom by the above company during the semester*



WHALING
SOUTH GEORGIA, JULY to DECEMBER 1919

The following statement shews the number and class
of Whales captured with the quantity of the various grades
of oil extracted therefrom by the Southern Whaling & Sealing
Co. Ltd. from 1st July to December 31st 1919.

SHALES :

HUMPBACK TOTAL :PIN SEIRIGHT SPERM BLUE
N ilJuly
NilAugust

September Nil
NilOctober

.121 3311November
114450 60December
147561 81Totals :

OIL ETC.
No, 3/4 TotalSp ermIII . -No.No, 0 No,

Brls,7653Nil38961373620Nil

Total amount of oil produced during the period 7653 Barrels
NilHIIexportedii•i •w tat R

awaiting shipment on 31/12/19 - 7653 Brls,«« H

I solemnly declare the foregoing particulars to
knowledge accurate.the best of my

For THE SOUTHERN WHALING & SEALING CO LTD

Act, Manage
Prince Olaf Harbour, 31st December 1919

£

// '6-
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various
and kind of whale.

RIGHT. SPERM. BLUE. FIN. H.BACK. SEI. TOTAL.
July.
August. 3
September, 3 5 8
October. 16124
November. 175 22

71December. 19 4? 5

Oil etc.
Right whale bone. Guano bags.Quality. No. of barrel0.

0 641No.
No. 14261
No. 9562
No. 3 2945

4070No. 2774

a£Estimated value of total produktlon.
6245 Barrels.

9095 Barrels.awaiting shipment on 31. December.93

I solemly declare that the foregoing partioulares are to the best of
my knowledge accurate.

1-1-1920.
Manager,

No.

SOUTH GEORGIA.

The following statement shows the number and kind of 

whale captured by the above named oon^&ny^ with the quantity of the 

grades of oil etc. obtained therefrom during the period from:

” OCEAN WHALING COMPANY *

Amount of oil produced during the period.
• * « exported « * »



period, from-1 ate of* octobeN

To JI of December 191

The following statement shows the number and kind of whale
captured with the qantlty of oil of various grades , guano ect
obtained there from during the above period by

J-S-2S2-S? ompan^.
No* and kind of Whales •

H’Back.Right. Fin.Blue.Sperm. Total.
2November 3 5o o o

27December 44 3 74o o
U6 .Total. 3o 3 79o

Oil Etc.
Quality. Barrels. Guano.

2o55I’J o • O
116!) < 1

tl 1582
H 12453

3554 Total. o o

Estimated value of total production .

Amount of Gil produced during the period 3551
o
o

3-
I solemny declare, that the foregoing particular

Stromnee Harbour JI st Decenber 1919

Right 
/.hale Bone*

o

Whaling-,
^oyth Georgia.

!

Amount of Oil exported during the period
Amount of oil awaiting shipment on the JI st of Dcbr

£> le662 — o — o

■e

Number of whalers employed

'A
the best of my knowledge accurate*


